Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001652

2021-001653

2021-001655

2021-001654

2021-001656

2021-001660

2021-001661

2021-001662

Reported Date

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

26-Jul-21

Reported
Time
7:01:00 AM

8:50:00 AM

11:16:00 AM

11:22:00 AM

1:51:00 PM

3:55:00 PM

4:02:00 PM

7:35:00 PM

Location
WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

VARI HALL

YORK LANES
RETAIL

ROSS BUILDING -
NORTH TOWER

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

VANIER COLLEGE

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

Category

Suspicious
Package\ltem

Trespass to
Property Act

Disturbance,
Causing

Break & Enter

Disorderly
Behaviour

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Smoking
Complaint

Subcategory

Received by Mail

Non-Community
Member

Common
Nuisance

University
Property

Unauthorized
Activities

University
Property

University
Property

Caution Issued

Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021

Incident Summary

A community member reported receiving a
concerning letter from a known non-
community member. No threats were
made.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering inside a third floor washroom. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave campus.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male was causing a disturbance
outside the Shoppers Drug Mart. The
male was identified as a non-community
member and directed to leave the building.
A community member reported an office
suite door had been forced open. The
entry door and lock mechanism had
sustained damage. The contents of the
suite had not been tampered with.
Facilities staff attended and repaired the
door.

A Security patrol encountered a known
non-community member attempting to
enter the residence without authorization.
When confronted, the individual quickly left
the building.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
courtyard emergency exit door. The lock
had been tampered with. The door was
secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with. The door was secured.
Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source was located and
the leaseholder identified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021
Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Time

2021-001663 26-Jul-21 11:37:00 PM PARKING Mischief, University A Security patrol discovered unknown
GARAGE - YORK Under $5000 Property persons had discharged a fire extinguisher
LANES (PS1) without cause in the parking garage. York

Fire Prevention was notified.
2021-001666 27-Jul-21 7:59:00 AM | ALBANY ROAD Suspicious Subject Identified = A Security patrol encountered an unknown
Vehicle male asleep in a vehicle. The individual

was identified as a community member.
The individual declined offers for
assistance and left campus.

2021-001664 27-Jul-21  11:02:00 AM | LASSONDE Theft, Under Private Property A contractor reported the theft of a power
BUILDING $5000 tool battery left unattended in the lobby.
2021-001665 27-Jul-21 4:04:00 PM ' VANIER COLLEGE @ Mischief, University A Security patrol discovered two insecure
Under $5000 Property emergency exit doors. The doors had
been tampered with. The doors were
secured.
2021-001669 27-Jul-21 4:18:00 PM = KEELE CAMPUS Harassment General A community member reported being

harassed and followed while on campus by
a group of unknown males. Descriptions
of the males were obtained. The
community member was provided with
information on The Centre for Sexual
Violence Response and Education,
community resources and other campus

services.
2021-001668 27-Jul-21 4:30:00 PM ' VANIER COLLEGE @ Mischief, University A Security patrol discovered deliberate
Under $5000 Property damage to a cigarette receptacle located
outside the building.
2021-001670 27-Jul-21 8:49:00 PM PASSY Theft, Under Private Property A community member reported the theft of
RESIDENCE $5000 a package that was delivered and left
unattended in the mailroom.
2021-001671 27-Jul-21 = 10:49:00 PM | 320 ASSINIBOINE @ Trespass to Non-Community Security responded to a request for
ROAD Property Act Member assistance from an individual in the
RESIDENCE residence lobby. Upon arrival, the

individual was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member. The
individual was provided with information on
community support services and was
escorted off campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001672

2021-001673

2021-001674

2021-001676

2021-001681

2021-001679

2021-001680

2021-001682

Reported Date

28-Jul-21

28-Jul-21

28-Jul-21

28-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

Reported
Time
12:06:00 AM

5:21:00 AM

8:50:00 AM

5:46:00 PM

1:23:00 AM

1:33:00 AM

2:00:00 AM

9:51:00 AM

Location

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

LASSONDE
BUILDING

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
VARI HALL

PASSY
RESIDENCE

KEELE CAMPUS

Category

Noise
Complaint

Suspicious
Persons

Trespass to
Property Act

Smoking
Complaint

Noise
Complaint

Trespass to
Property Act

Noise
Complaint

Harassment

Subcategory

Source not
Located

Subject not
Identified

Non-Community
Member

Subject Not
Identified

Source not
Located

Non-Community
Member

Source Located

By Email\Text
Message

Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021

Incident Summary

Security responded to a noise complaint
outside the residence. Upon arrival, all
was quiet and appeared to be in order.
Security responded to a report of a group
of unknown individuals acting in a
suspicious manner on the second floor.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order. Descriptions were obtained.
Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep on a bench located
in a first floor hallway. The male was
identified as a previously trespassed non-
community member and directed to leave
the building.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. The source of the smoke was
not determined.

Security responded to a noise complaint
outside the residence. Upon arrival, all was
quiet and appeared to be in order.
Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering on the third floor.
The individual was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and directed to leave campus.
Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from inside an apartment.
The leaseholder was identified and
requested to lower the noise level.

A community member reported receiving
several nuisance emails from an unknown
person.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2021-001687

2021-001683

2021-001689

2021-001690

2021-001695

2021-001696

2021-001697

Reported Date

29-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

29-Jul-21

30-Jul-21

30-Jul-21

30-Jul-21

Reported
Time
12:29:00 PM

12:56:00 PM

5:16:00 PM

7:48:00 PM

1:09:00 AM

3:56:00 AM

3:07:00 PM

Location

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

KEELE CAMPUS

VANIER COLLEGE

PASSY
RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

GLENDON
COLLEGE - YORK
HALL

PASSY
RESIDENCE

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Harassment

Mischief,
Under $5000

Mischief,

Under $5000

Mischief,

Under $5000

Fire Alarm

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

University
Property

General

University
Property

University

Property

University
Property

Unknown Cause

Private Property

Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021

Incident Summary

A Security Services patrol bicycle was
stolen from a first floor hallway. The
suspect, identified as a non-community
member was arrested by Toronto Police a
short time later. The property was
recovered and had sustained damage.

A community member reported being
harassed by an unknown male on multiple
occasions. A description of the male was
obtained. A description of the male was
obtained. The community member was
provided with information on The Centre
for Sexual Violence Response and
Education, community resources and other
campus services.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
emergency exit door. The door had been
tampered with. The door was secured.

A Security patrol discovered insecure
doors leading to a laundry facility. The
doors had been tampered with. The doors
were secured.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
mechanical room on the basement level.
The door lock had been tampered with and
several graffiti tags were observed inside
the room. The door was secured and the
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

Complainant reported the theft of a
package that had been delivered and left
unattended outside their apartment door.

Page 4 of 7



Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Time
2021-001701 30-Jul-21 4:50:00 PM | PETRIE SCIENCE | Hazardous Gas leak Security and the Facilities Manager
and Substance responded to a report of a liquid nitrogen
ENGINEERING leak in a secure storage room. The
BUILDING container was turned off without incident
and further action was not required.
2021-001700 30-Jul-21 5:34:00 PM = ATKINSON ROAD | Firearm Sound of Security assisted Toronto Police and
Gunshots established a security perimeter following a
report of gun shots in the vicinity of
Atkinson Road and The Pond Road. The
area was cordoned off while police
investigated and determined there was no
ongoing threat to public safety. The area
was reopened and resumed normal
operations a short time later.
2021-001702 30-Jul-21 = 10:40:00 PM ' PARKING LOT 5V = Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported their vehicle was
- NORTH WEST Incident struck and damaged while parked in the
GATE VISITORS lot. A suspect vehicle licence plate number
was obtained.
2021-001704 30-Jul-21  11:22:00 PM YORK LANES Disturbance, Loitering A Security patrol encountered an unknown
RETAIL Causing male loitering inside a first floor washroom.
The individual was cautioned and directed
to leave the building.
2021-001705 31-Jul-21  12:16:00 AM 360 ASSINIBOINE @ Noise Source Located Security responded to a noise complaint.
ROAD Complaint The source of the noise was determined to
RESIDENCE be a loud gathering inside an apartment.
The leaseholder was identified, cautioned
and requested to lower the noise level.
2021-001706 31-Jul-21  10:10:00 AM  MCLAUGHLIN Mischief, University A Security patrol discovered two insecure
COLLEGE Under $5000 Property perimeter doors, A stairwell emergency
exist door and a loading dock door had
been tampered with. The doors were
secured.
2021-001709 31-Jul-21 2:58:00 PM HEALTH, Disturbance, Loitering A Security patrol discovered evidence of
NURSING and Causing individuals loitering and sleeping under a

ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

staircase on the basement level. The Work
Control Centre was notified for clean up.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Time
2021-001712 31-Jul-21 3:42:00 PM  YORK LANES Disturbance, Loitering A Security patrol encountered an unknown
OFFICES Causing male loitering in a third floor office area.
When approached, the individual quickly
left the area. A description of the individual
was obtained.
2021-001713 31-Jul-21 4:01:00 PM COLONNADE Disorderly Alcohol - openin | A Security patrol encountered an unknown
Behaviour public place male consuming alcohol in the North
Colonnade. The individual, identified as a
non-community member was cautioned
and directed to leave campus.
2021-001717 01-Aug-21 2:36:00 AM PASSY Noise Source not Security responded to a noise complaint in
RESIDENCE Complaint Located the courtyard. Upon arrival, all was quiet
and appeared to be in order.
2021-001719 01-Aug-21 9:11:00 AM = GLENDON Damage University A Security patrol observed damage to a
COLLEGE Property University vehicle. The cause of the
damage was not determined.
2021-001718 01-Aug-21 9:30:00 AM  PARKING LOT - Damage University A Security patrol discovered a damaged
NELSON ROAD Property parking lot sign. The cause of the damage
RESERVED was not determined.
2021-001721 01-Aug-21  11:24:00 PM LASSONDE Trespass to Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a previously
BUILDING Property Act Member trespassed non-community member

loitering inside a first floor washroom. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name Number of Incidents

Break & Enter
Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Fire Alarms

Firearm - Sound of Gunshots
Harassment
Hazardous Substance
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Collision
Noise Complaints
Smoking Complaints
Suspicious Persons
Suspicious Vehicle
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

TOTAL INCIDENTS

01
02
02
04
01
01
03
01
09
01
05
02
01
01
04
05
43

Period of July 26 — August 01, 2021
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