Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001652	26-Jul-21	7:01:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Suspicious Package\Item	Received by Mail	A community member reported receiving a concerning letter from a known non-community member. No threats were made.
2021-001653	26-Jul-21	8:50:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering inside a third floor washroom. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.
2021-001655	26-Jul-21	11:16:00 AM	RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of an unknown male was causing a disturbance outside the Shoppers Drug Mart. The male was identified as a non-community member and directed to leave the building.
2021-001654	26-Jul-21	11:22:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Break & Enter	University Property	A community member reported an office suite door had been forced open. The entry door and lock mechanism had sustained damage. The contents of the suite had not been tampered with. Facilities staff attended and repaired the door.
2021-001656	26-Jul-21	1:51:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	A Security patrol encountered a known non-community member attempting to enter the residence without authorization. When confronted, the individual quickly left the building.
2021-001660	26-Jul-21	3:55:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure courtyard emergency exit door. The lock had been tampered with. The door was secured.
2021-001661	26-Jul-21	4:02:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with. The door was secured.
2021-001662	26-Jul-21	7:35:00 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source was located and the leaseholder identified.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001663	26-Jul-21	11:37:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered unknown persons had discharged a fire extinguisher without cause in the parking garage. York Fire Prevention was notified.
2021-001666	27-Jul-21	7:59:00 AM	ALBANY ROAD	Suspicious Vehicle	Subject Identified	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male asleep in a vehicle. The individual was identified as a community member. The individual declined offers for assistance and left campus.
2021-001664	27-Jul-21	11:02:00 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A contractor reported the theft of a power tool battery left unattended in the lobby.
2021-001665	27-Jul-21	4:04:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered two insecure emergency exit doors. The doors had been tampered with. The doors were secured.
2021-001669	27-Jul-21	4:18:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed and followed while on campus by a group of unknown males. Descriptions of the males were obtained. The community member was provided with information on The Centre for Sexual Violence Response and Education, community resources and other campus services.
2021-001668	27-Jul-21	4:30:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered deliberate damage to a cigarette receptacle located outside the building.
2021-001670	27-Jul-21	8:49:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A community member reported the theft of a package that was delivered and left unattended in the mailroom.
2021-001671	27-Jul-21	10:49:00 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a request for assistance from an individual in the residence lobby. Upon arrival, the individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member. The individual was provided with information on community support services and was escorted off campus.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001672	28-Jul-21	12:06:00 AM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint outside the residence. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2021-001673	28-Jul-21	5:21:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report of a group of unknown individuals acting in a suspicious manner on the second floor. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order. Descriptions were obtained.
2021-001674	28-Jul-21	8:50:00 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep on a bench located in a first floor hallway. The male was identified as a previously trespassed noncommunity member and directed to leave the building.
2021-001676	28-Jul-21	5:46:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source of the smoke was not determined.
2021-001681	29-Jul-21	1:23:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint outside the residence. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2021-001679	29-Jul-21	1:33:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male loitering on the third floor. The individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and directed to leave campus.
2021-001680	29-Jul-21	2:00:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from inside an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2021-001682	29-Jul-21	9:51:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported receiving several nuisance emails from an unknown person.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001687	29-Jul-21	12:29:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security Services patrol bicycle was stolen from a first floor hallway. The suspect, identified as a non-community member was arrested by Toronto Police a short time later. The property was recovered and had sustained damage.
2021-001683	29-Jul-21	12:56:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by an unknown male on multiple occasions. A description of the male was obtained. A description of the male was obtained. The community member was provided with information on The Centre for Sexual Violence Response and Education, community resources and other campus services.
2021-001689	29-Jul-21	5:16:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure emergency exit door. The door had been tampered with. The door was secured.
2021-001690	29-Jul-21	7:48:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered insecure doors leading to a laundry facility. The doors had been tampered with. The doors were secured.
2021-001695	30-Jul-21	1:09:00 AM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure mechanical room on the basement level. The door lock had been tampered with and several graffiti tags were observed inside the room. The door was secured and the Work Control Centre was notified.
2021-001696	30-Jul-21	3:56:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2021-001697	30-Jul-21	3:07:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a package that had been delivered and left unattended outside their apartment door.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001701	30-Jul-21	4:50:00 PM	PETRIE SCIENCE and ENGINEERING BUILDING	Hazardous Substance	Gas leak	Security and the Facilities Manager responded to a report of a liquid nitrogen leak in a secure storage room. The container was turned off without incident and further action was not required.
2021-001700	30-Jul-21	5:34:00 PM	ATKINSON ROAD	Firearm	Sound of Gunshots	Security assisted Toronto Police and established a security perimeter following a report of gun shots in the vicinity of Atkinson Road and The Pond Road. The area was cordoned off while police investigated and determined there was no ongoing threat to public safety. The area was reopened and resumed normal operations a short time later.
2021-001702	30-Jul-21	10:40:00 PM	PARKING LOT 5V - NORTH WEST GATE VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot. A suspect vehicle licence plate number was obtained.
2021-001704	30-Jul-21	11:22:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male loitering inside a first floor washroom. The individual was cautioned and directed to leave the building.
2021-001705	31-Jul-21	12:16:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be a loud gathering inside an apartment. The leaseholder was identified, cautioned and requested to lower the noise level.
2021-001706	31-Jul-21	10:10:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered two insecure perimeter doors, A stairwell emergency exist door and a loading dock door had been tampered with. The doors were secured.
2021-001709	31-Jul-21	2:58:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol discovered evidence of individuals loitering and sleeping under a staircase on the basement level. The Work Control Centre was notified for clean up.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2021-001712	31-Jul-21	3:42:00 PM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male loitering in a third floor office area. When approached, the individual quickly left the area. A description of the individual was obtained.
2021-001713	31-Jul-21	4:01:00 PM	COLONNADE	Disorderly Behaviour	Alcohol - open in public place	A Security patrol encountered an unknown male consuming alcohol in the North Colonnade. The individual, identified as a non-community member was cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2021-001717	01-Aug-21	2:36:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint in the courtyard. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2021-001719	01-Aug-21	9:11:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol observed damage to a University vehicle. The cause of the damage was not determined.
2021-001718	01-Aug-21	9:30:00 AM	PARKING LOT - NELSON ROAD RESERVED	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged parking lot sign. The cause of the damage was not determined.
2021-001721	01-Aug-21	11:24:00 PM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering inside a first floor washroom. The individual was identified and directed to leave campus.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Break & Enter	01
Damage	02
Disorderly Behaviour	02
Disturbance, Causing	04
Fire Alarms	01
Firearm - Sound of Gunshots	01
Harassment	03
Hazardous Substance	01
Mischief, Under \$5000	09
Motor Vehicle Collision	01
Noise Complaints	05
Smoking Complaints	02
Suspicious Persons	01
Suspicious Vehicle	01
Theft, Under \$5000	04
Trespassing	05
TOTAL INCIDENTS	43